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OFFICIAL PROGRAMME TEN PENCE

Minety Vale Motor Club

¢ . . % P < = & A ~ t- |
(Open to Wessex Centre A.C.U. Permit No. M554)

- ¢

WEBBS FIELD

(opposite Moredon Power Station, Swindon)

ON
SUNDAY, 2nd JUNE, 1974  °

First Race 2 p.m.

g

OFFICIALS
Wessex Centre Steward K. MELKSHAM
Club Stewards ... M. L. PARKER, C. MASLIN
Timekeeper R. E. SUTTON
Medical Officer ... Dr. J. NICHOLAS
First Aid ... ST. JOHN’S AMBULANCE BRIGADE, Swindon Division
Announcer ... C. H. TELLING
Machine Examiner b ... E. PARKER
Chief Track Marshall ... ... D. FARRINGTON
Chief Pit Marshalls D. MOSELEY and B. LITTLE
Clerk of the Course J. R. J. WEBB, Haydon Wick
Secretary of the Meeting ... L. C. TELLING, Minety, Wilts.

Printed by Taylor & Sons, Minety, Wilts.



Hullo Folks,

After a lapse of many years, Minety Vale Motor Club, forever famous for

the ‘‘Shorncote” and “‘Long

Newnton” tracks, bring you once more for your

enjoyment — GRASS TRACK RACING. | wonder how many of you attended the
fantastic meetings of the old days. If you did, you will remember Lew Coffin,
surely Lew must rank as the rider who has ridden in more races than any other
rider in the world — he should have a place in the Guinness Book of Records,
that's for sure. We wish him luck today!

Our thanks are due to “‘Pop

" and Jim Webb for making this meeting

possible by the use of their land, to the St. John’s Ambulance Brigade, and many
others in various ways, and we hope that you will be rewarded by real “Minety
Yours sincerely,

Vale” racing and enjoyment.

CECIL TELLING
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Competitor

Bernie Leigh
Peter Hall
Adrian Kimber
Grayham Fletcher
Paul Crook
John Taylor
Dudley Witt
Tony George
Clive Swift
lan Gills...
Colin Avery
Rod Audley
John Parker ..
Michael Maisey
John Woodwards
Dave Main
Raymond Lewis
Lew Coffin ¥
John Maidment
Robert Marsh ...
Roger Nicholson
C. V. Sweby
P. Wickson :
Peter Sullivan ...
Chris Pomphrey
Jim McAlinden
P. G. Barnaby ...
Philip Parsons ...
Les Smith
. Roger Elmore ...
John Williams...
Haydn Walters
Keith Satchell ...
Roger Clarke ...
Jack Meredith...
Richard England
Richard Hodgson
Alec Fletcher ...
Dave Brown
‘A. J. Taylor
Maurice Jones...
Derek Wood
Bill Downton ...
R. P. Cutler

SOLO ENTRY

Machines

250/350/500 c.c. Erskine ..
500 c.c. Hagon
500 c.c. Antig
250/350/500 c.c. D.W.S. ...
aveie. BOA s
500 c.c. Godden ...
250/500 c.c D.W.S.

250 c.c. Maico Elstar

500 c.c Perrit

500 c.c Jap

250 c.c. C.A. Special

350 c.c. Glenstar ...
250/500 c.c. L.C.S.

500 c.c Jap

500 c.c. Ansel Jap ...

500 c.c Hagon

250 ¢ic. Hagon | ...

500 c.c. L.C.S. Jap

00 €.c L.C.S. Jap ...

500 c.c Hagon

250/350/500 c.c Ansel

350/500 c.c A.V.S.

250 c.c. Ansel

350/500 Hagon ...
250/350 c.c. Elstar

250/350 c.c. Elstar

500 c.c. Jap

350 c.c. Ansell ...
350/500 c.c. Jon Jap
350/500 c.c. Antig

250/350 c.c. Ansel...
250/350 c.c. Antig

500 c.c. Jawa

250 c.c. B.S.A. Ansel
250/500 c.c. Hagon

500 c.c Antig
350/500 c.c. Bulldog
250/350 c.c. D.W.S.
250/500 c.c. Ansel S5
500 c.c Hagon Jap...
250 c.c. B.S.A. 350 c.c. Antig
500 c.c Hagon
350/500 c.c. Bulldog

500 c.c Comet

Town

Nursling
Abingdon
Swindon
Minety
Trowbridge
Bristol
Chippenham
Bristol
Wantage
Congresbury
Swindon
Filton
Montacute
Latton

South Marston
Swindon
South Marston
Sherbourne
Wanborough
Ledbury
Poole

Ripley
Bicester
Esher
Bristol
Bristol
Stockbridge
Malmesbury
Tetbury
Watford
Dymock
Govilow

Wootton Bassett

Bristol
Fownhope
Kingsholm
Bristol
Minety
Caddington
Bristol
Hereford
Chippenham
Bristol
Downton
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No.

6l
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71
72
74
77
80
109
110
[l
113
114
120
122
123
129
130
133
(4]
154
172
182
187
203
214
222
223
251
259
275
170
19
477
519

12
17
24
38
39
48
54
79
8l
83
94
97
15
117
124
200
210
110

Competitor

Chris Sheppard

Stan Formhalls

Rod Hawkins ..
Terry Formhalls
Bruce Carter ...
John Husband ...
Steve Hawkins

Paul Jones

Dave Giles

Adrian Moss

Mike Lucas

Tony Cook :
William Tustin

lan Barclay

Barry Wade

Rhys Avery

B. Timms
Raymond Critchlow ...
Roger Stratton

Alan Drewett ...

John Gillard

Phil Bolwell

Mark Simmonds

R. Evans
Michael White...
David Purchase

Peter Lucas ...
Richard Camden

Eric Haskins ...
Christopher Worley ...
Richard Perkins
Phil Jones

Andy Collins

lan Matthews ..

G. Baker

Ken Smith

Bob Stanford

Bill Stanford

R. Woollard

J. Hopton

SOLO ENTRY

Machines

250/350 c.c. Antig

500 c.c. F.R.M.

500 c.c. Jap...

500 c.c F.R.M.

400 c.c Stroud Suzuki
250/350 c.c. Ansel

500 c.c. Jap...

250 c.c. Elstar

500 c.c Jap ...
250 c.c. L.C.S. 500 c.c. Ansel
250/350 c.c. Roneo

500 c.c. Crozier ...
250/440 c.c. Antig

350/500 c.c. Erskine
250/500 c.c. Jap

500 c.c. Jap...

500 c.c. Antig
250/500 c.c. Ansel...

500 c.c. Hagon Jap

500 c.c. Jap...
230 c.efl.C.5./350 €.6.'D.P.C;
250/500 c.c. Jap :
250 c.c. B.S.A.
350/500 c.c. Bulldog

500 c.c. Hagon Jap

350/500 c.c. L.C.S.

250/350 c.c. B.S.A.

250 c.c. Antig Bultao/SOO’;&mtig Eso

250/350/500 c.c. Hagon Japs
250 c.c. Elstar
250/350 c.c. Antig

250/500 c.c. Johnah

250 c.c. Ansel

250 c.c; Hagon ' ...
250/500 c.c. Hagon
250/350 c.c. Antig

500 c.c. Fontargen...

500 c.c. Fontargen...

250 c.c. B.S.A. Magon

500 c.c. Ansel

SIDECAR ENTRY

Alan Wheeler / J. Robins

Thomas Quirke / J. Quirke

Pete Robson / D. Hopes

Michael Hudd / M. Atkinson

Michael Ham / J. Mogg
Peter Spencer /| B. Hicks
C. J. Cooper / C. Alley

R. Terry / P. Summerfield

Kenn Jones /| S. Wheeler
Peter Grace /| P. Baker
Richard Peberdy / F. Bax

Dick Packman / D. Haines i
Martin Phillips / J. Phillips

Jack Knight / R. Fields
T. Brazier | W. Ingles
Peter Head / J. Head

D. Wolstenhoime |/ F. Hall

Gerald Roberts / J. Turner
Denis Shaw / B. Macey

750 c.c. Saint
750 c.c. Triumph ...
650 c.c. Triumph ...
750 c.c. Triumph ...
750 c.c. Kay Cee ...
803 c.c. Blue Bird
650 c.c. Triumph ...
650 c.c. Triumph ...
803 c.c. S.G.S.
650 c.c. Triumph ...
650 c.c. Triumph ...
750 c.c. Snowdrop
650 c.c. Triumph ...
750 c.c. Kawasaki ...
1000 c.c. Vincent ...
650 c.c. Triumph ...
90 ¢ P MS, " sl
650 c.c. Triumph ...
650 c.c. Cougar

Town

Yeovil
Chandlers Ford
Bristol
Chandlers Ford
Tadley
Gloucester
Hallatrow
Ramsbury
Bath

Chalford
North Wraxall
Burbage
Abingdon
Salisbury
Yatton

Latton
Charlton Kings
Yeovil
Marlborough
Headington
Stoford
Hamble
Drayton
Bristol
Ramsbury
Yeovil

North Wraxall
East Challow
Warmley

High Wycombe
Maisemore
Corfe Mullen
Cheltenham
Lydney
Fownhope
Baydon
Northampton
Northampton
Bristol

Bristol

Yate
Swindon
Bristol
Trowbridge
Highbridge
Swindon
Kington Langley
Southall

East Hunts Pill
Colerne

East Oakley
Kings Somborne
Pewsey
Eastleigh
Swindon
Basing
Bicester
Exeter

Abingdon



Heat |

| B. LEIGH

5 P. CROOK
7 D. WITT
. POMPHRE
CLARKE
JONES
BOLWELL
HASKINS
WORLEY
COLLINS

Heat 3

14 J. PARKER
43 H. WALTERS
46 J. MEREDITH

250 c.c. SOLO

First three into Final.

! §

WOOLLARD

...........................

49 A. FLETCHER

50 D. BROWN
72 A. MOSS
74 M. LUCAS
80 W. TUSTIN
114

275 K. SMITH

Heat |

12 R. AUDLEY

26 R. NICHOLSON
33 J. McALINDEN
4] R. ELMORE

48 R. HODGSON
54 B. DOWNTON ¢
74 M. LUCAS b
D. PURCHASE
187 E. HASKINS

K. SMITH

Heat |

4 A. WHEELER
39 P. SPENCER
81 P. GRACE
97 ™. PHILLIPS

G. ROBERTS

R. CRITCHLOW

350 c.c. SOLO

First four into Final.

Heat 2
| B. LEIGH
4 G. FLETCHER
27 C. V. SWEBY
31 P. SULLIVAN ,
b 39 L. SMITH ¢
v 42 J. WILLIAMS »
61 C. SHEPPARD
123 J. GILLARD -
227 R. DAVIS

SIDECAR JUNIOR

First three into Final.

D. WOLSTENHOLME
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Heat 2

Il C. AVERY

26 R. NICHOLSON
33 J. McALINDEN
42 J. WILLIAMS
52 M. JONES

61 C. SHEPPARD
110 B. WADE

130 M. SIMMONDS
182 R. CAMDEN
222 P. JONES

Heat 4
4 G. FLETCHER
8 T. GEORGE
20 R. LEWIS
29 P. WICKSON
67 J. HUSBAND
123 J. GILLARD

172 P. LUCAS
214 R. PERKINS
251 |. MATTHEWS
259 G. BAKER
............................. 217 By e
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Heat 3
32 C. POMPHREY
37 P. PARSONS
43 H. WALTERS
49 A. FLETCHER
52 M. JONES
67 J. HUSBAND
109 |. BARCLAY
133 R. EVANS,
172 P. LUCAS
214 R. PERKINS
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Heat 2
12 T. QUIRKE
24 M. HUDD
48 C. ). COOPER
110 D. SHAW
124 P. HEAD
W
............................ 947 [0 i, AR D
........................ PIMOLIE..cotliiiiaiition:

250 c.c. FINAL
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SIDECAR EXPERTS
First two into Final plus fastest 3rd.
Heat | Heat 2
54 R. TERRY 17 P. ROBSON
83 R. PEBERDY 38 M. HAM
115 J. KNIGHT 79 K. JONES

D3
117 T. BRAISER R%°'%_

500 c.c. SOLO

First five into Semi-Final.

Heat | Heat 2 Heat 3

I5 M. MAISEY 2 P. HALL |58 LEIGH

25 R. MARSH 170 BOB STANFORD 19 BILL STANFORD

27 C. SWEBY 22 L. COFFIN 6 J. TAYLOR

39 L. SMITH 26 R. NICHOLSON 7 D. WITT

41 R. ELMORE 46 ). MEREDITH 9 C. SWIFT

45 R. CLARKE 63 S. FORMHALLS 14 J. PARKER

51 A. ). TAYLOR 64 R. HAWKINS 34 P. G. BARNABY

60 R. P. CUTLER 69 S. HAWKINS 44 K. SATCHELL

66 B. CARTER 80 W. TUSTIN 47 R. ENGLAND

71 D. GILES 120 R. STRATTON 53 D. WOOD

110 B. WADE 141 M. WHITE 65 T. FORMHALLS

259 G. BAKER 519 J. HOPTON 154 D. PURCHASE
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Heat 4 Heat 5
3 A. KIMBER 10 R. GILLS
4 G. FLETCHER 48 R. HODGSON
16 J. WOODWARDS 54 B. DOWNTON
17 D. MAIN 72 A. MOSS
23 J. MAIDMENT {7 i, COOK
31 P. SULLIVAN 109 |. BARCLAY
50 D. BROWN 1l R. AVERY
14 R. CRITCHLOW 113 B. TIMMS
122 A. DREWETT 133 R. EVANS
129 P. BOLWELL 187 E. HASKINS
182 R. CAMDEN 222 P. JONES
vt <« 227 R.5sDAVIS ' it
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2nd SEMI FINAL First six into Final -
r ‘S'Lk - L..

SOLO JUNIORS UNLIMITED
First five into Semi-Final.
Heat | Heat 2 Heat 3

2 P. HALL 9 C. SWIFT 5 P. CROOK

3 A, KIMBER 11 C. AVERY 6 J. TAYLOR

39 L. SMITH 17 D. MAIN I5 M. MAISEY

44 K, SATCHELL 20 R. LEWIS 16 J. WOODWARDS
45 R. CLARKE 29 P. WICKSON 33 J. McALINDEN
49 A. FLETCHER 37 P. PARSONS 43 H. WALTERS

52 M. JONES 46 J. MEREDITH 47 R. ENGLAND

54 B. DOWNTON 74 M. LUCAS 77 T. CAOK

69 S. HAWKINS 222 P. JONES 80 W. TUSTIN

70 P. JONES 251 I. MATTHEWS Il A. AVERY
172 P. LUCAS 477 R. WOOLLARD 114 R. CRICKLOW
259 G. BAKER 130 M. SIMMONDS

ISt .ok Ind.. ..o 3rd L and.dh gtk icsa Ist. ..ot ind.. oo g

Heat 4 Heat 5

10 1. GILLS 8 T. GEORGE
14 J. PARKER 12 R. AUDLEY
32 P. POMPHREY 23 J. MAIDMENT
42 J. WILLIAMS 51 A. J. TAYLOR
48 R. HODGSON 71 D. GILES
53 D. wOOD 122 A. DREWETT
61 C. SHEPPARD 123 J. GILLARD
64 R. HAWKINS 141 M. WHITE
113 B. TIMMS 223 A. COLLINS
129 P. BOLWELL 275 K. SMITH
203 C. WORLEY 519 J. HOPTON
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SOLO EXPERTS UNLIMITED :
First four in each heat into Final.
Heat | Heat 2 Heat 3
4 G. FLETCHER 7 B WIEL | B. LEIGH
19 BILL STANFORD 22 L. COFFIN 170 BOB STANFORD
25 R. MARSH 26 R. NICHOLSON 27 C. V. SWEBY
34 P. G. BARNABY 31 P. SULLIVAN 60 R. P. CUTLER
50 D. BROWN 4] R. ELMORE 63 S. FORMHALLS
66 B. CARTER 65 T. FORMHALLS 67 J. HUSBAND
72 A. MOSS 109 |. BARCLAY 120 R. STRATTON
110 B. WADE 182 R. CARNDEN 133 R. EVANS
154 D. PURCHASE 214 R. PERKINS 187 E. HASKINS
227 R. DAVIS
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SIDECAR OPEN

First two in each heat into final.
Heat | Heat 2 ' Heat 3

4 A. WHEELER 17 P. ROBSON 12 T. QUIRKE

38 M. HAM 48 C. J. COOPER 24 M. HUDD

39 P. SPENCER 94 D. PACKMAN 54 R. TERRY

110 D. SHAW 115 J. KNIGHT AR 79 K. JONES

117 T. BRAISER 200 D. WOLSTENHOLME 83 R. PEBERDY

124 P. HEAD 210 G. ROBERTS 97 - M=PHIEEIPS. :
T S0 S 2nd SN - LD 2 y 2 T« a7 s Ay Pt o ma.
3rd i TIMe s LY 3rd.. & Timesete - 3 o R Timeé. . 255

Reserve: - 81 P. GRACE"

JUNIOR UNLIMITED FINAL
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MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and tickets of admission are issued subject
to the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion and conduct of the
Meeting including the Owners of the land and Drivers of Vehicles, are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property how-
soever caused.

NOTE: The Promoting Club reserve the right to postpone, alter or cancel any class, or the meeting
if circumstances make this necessary.

WARNING: Riding of Motorcycles, other than by Official Competitors on or off the Track is
strictly prohibited.



